
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

APPENDICES 

 
 
 

 
 





 
A

pp
en

di
ce

s 

 
73

A
PP

E
N

D
IX

 1
.1

   
  

(R
ef

er
re

d 
to

 in
 p

ar
ag

ra
ph

 1
.4

.1
) 

St
at

em
en

t s
ho

w
in

g 
ye

ar
-w

is
e 

po
si

tio
n 

of
 in

sp
ec

tio
n 

re
po

rt
s a

nd
 p

ar
ag

ra
ph

s p
en

di
ng

 se
tt

le
m

en
t 

Sl
. 

N
o.

 
N

am
e 

of
 th

e 
D

ep
ar

tm
en

t 
 

U
pt

o 
20

13
-1

4 
20

14
-1

5 
20

15
-1

6 
20

16
-1

7 
20

17
-1

8 
20

18
-1

9 
To

ta
l 

IR
 

Pa
ra

 
IR

 
Pa

ra
 

IR
 

Pa
ra

 
IR

 
Pa

ra
 

IR
 

Pa
ra

 
IR

 
Pa

ra
 

IR
 

Pa
ra

 
1 

A
gr

ic
ul

tu
re

  
1 

6 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
1 

4 
7 

41
 

9 
51

 
2 

A
ni

m
al

 H
us

ba
nd

ry
 a

nd
 V

et
er

in
ar

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
  

1 
1 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

1 
5 

1 
17

 
3 

23
 

3 
A

rc
hi

ve
s, 

A
rc

ha
eo

lo
gy

 a
nd

 M
us

eu
m

  
1 

4 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
2 

7 
1 

3 
4 

14
 

4 
A

rt 
an

d 
Cu

ltu
re

  
6 

17
 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

1 
7 

1 
8 

8 
32

 
5 

B
an

k 
- 

- 
- 

- 
1 

1 
- 

- 
1 

2 
5 

13
 

7 
16

 
6 

C
om

m
er

ci
al

 T
ax

es
 

2 
4 

- 
- 

1 
1 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

3 
5 

7 
C

o-
op

er
at

io
n 

 
2 

6 
- 

- 
1 

1 
1 

6 
3 

22
 

- 
- 

7 
35

 
8 

Ed
uc

at
io

n 
13

 
30

 
2 

2 
2 

5 
4 

14
 

7 
25

 
6 

37
 

34
 

11
3 

9 
El

ec
to

ra
l O

ff
ic

e 
1 

1 
- 

- 
- 

- 
2 

3 
- 

- 
- 

- 
3 

4 
10

 
Ex

ci
se

 
1 

2 
- 

- 
- 

- 
1 

3 
- 

- 
- 

- 
2 

5 
11

 
Fi

na
nc

e 
- 

- 
3 

7 
3 

4 
2 

16
 

1 
8 

1 
6 

10
 

41
 

12
 

Fi
sh

er
ie

s 
2 

4 
- 

- 
- 

- 
1 

1 
- 

- 
- 

- 
3 

5 
13

 
Fo

re
st

s 
7 

22
 

2 
8 

- 
- 

- 
- 

1 
12

 
1 

6 
11

 
48

 
14

 
G

en
er

al
 A

dm
in

is
tra

tio
n 

1 
1 

1 
2 

- 
- 

1 
4 

1 
7 

- 
- 

4 
14

 
15

 
G

oa
 P

ub
lic

 S
er

vi
ce

 C
om

m
is

si
on

 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
1 

1 
- 

- 
- 

- 
1 

1 
16

 
H

ou
si

ng
 

1 
2 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

1 
2 

17
 

H
ea

lth
 

19
 

34
 

1 
1 

8 
31

 
4 

15
 

13
 

43
 

3 
11

 
48

 
13

5 
18

 
H

ig
he

r E
du

ca
tio

n 
2 

2 
- 

- 
- 

- 
1 

1 
- 

- 
- 

- 
3 

3 
19

 
H

om
e 

2 
6 

1 
2 

2 
6 

4 
9 

5 
18

 
4 

19
 

18
 

60
 

20
 

In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

an
d 

Te
ch

no
lo

gy
 

2 
6 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

1 
7 

1 
8 

4 
21

 
21

 
In

fo
rm

at
io

n 
an

d 
Pu

bl
ic

ity
 

6 
30

 
1 

3 
2 

6 
2 

6 
1 

5 
1 

8 
13

 
58

 
22

 
In

du
st

rie
s, 

Tr
ad

e 
an

d 
C

om
m

er
ce

 
3 

8 
2 

4 
1 

8 
- 

- 
- 

- 
1 

7 
7 

27
 

23
 

In
la

nd
 W

at
er

 T
ra

ns
po

rt 
4 

13
 

- 
- 

1 
8 

2 
3 

- 
- 

- 
- 

7 
24

 
24

 
Ir

rig
at

io
n 

16
 

38
 

3 
12

 
4 

18
 

- 
- 

4 
32

 
- 

- 
27

 
10

0 
25

 
La

bo
ur

 
1 

2 
2 

2 
- 

- 
1 

1 
1 

3 
- 

- 
5 

8 
26

 
La

w
 

1 
2 

- 
- 

6 
11

 
4 

6 
2 

6 
4 

11
 

17
 

36
 

27
 

Le
gi

sl
at

ur
e 

2 
2 

- 
- 

- 
 

 -
 

1 
5 

- 
- 

1 
1 

4 
8 

28
 

O
ff

ic
ia

l L
an

gu
ag

e 
 

- 
- 

- 
- 

1 
1 

- 
- 

1 
1 

- 
- 

2 
2 

29
 

Pa
nc

ha
ya

ti 
Ra

j 
13

 
26

 
8 

31
 

2 
3 

7 
32

 
7 

35
 

8 
50

 
45

 
17

7 



 
A

ud
it 

R
ep

or
t f

or
 th

e 
ye

ar
 e

nd
ed

 3
1 

M
ar

ch
 2

01
9

 
 

74

30
 

Pl
an

ni
ng

 a
nd

 S
ta

tis
tic

s 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
1 

4 
- 

- 
1 

4 
31

 
Pr

in
tin

g 
an

d 
St

at
io

na
ry

 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
1 

5 
- 

- 
1 

5 
32

 
Pu

bl
ic

 W
or

ks
 

24
 

46
 

10
 

26
 

9 
33

 
15

 
59

 
11

 
85

 
4 

26
 

73
 

27
5 

33
 

R
ev

en
ue

  
13

 
29

 
1 

5 
1 

5 
5 

30
 

2 
14

 
1 

3 
23

 
86

 
34

 
Sc

ie
nc

e,
 T

ec
hn

ol
og

y 
an

d 
En

vi
ro

nm
en

t 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
1 

9 
- 

- 
1 

13
 

2 
22

 
35

 
So

ci
al

 W
el

fa
re

 
3 

9 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
2 

7 
5 

18
 

10
 

34
 

36
 

Sp
or

ts
 a

nd
 Y

ou
th

 A
ff

ai
rs

 
4 

8 
2 

10
 

3 
9 

2 
13

 
1 

6 
2 

9 
14

 
55

 
37

 
St

am
ps

 a
nd

 R
eg

is
tra

tio
n 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

1 
11

 
1 

11
 

38
 

Te
ch

ni
ca

l E
du

ca
tio

n 
5 

6 
3 

6 
2 

2 
- 

- 
- 

- 
6 

34
 

16
 

48
 

39
 

Tr
an

sp
or

t 
1 

2 
1 

5 
1 

5 
1 

6 
1 

1 
- 

- 
5 

19
 

40
 

To
w

n 
an

d 
C

ou
nt

ry
 P

la
nn

in
g 

- 
- 

1 
1 

2 
5 

1 
3 

- 
- 

4 
14

 
8 

23
 

41
 

To
ur

is
m

 
1 

1 
- 

- 
1 

3 
2 

8 
1 

11
 

- 
- 

5 
23

 
42

 
U

rb
an

 D
ev

el
op

m
en

t 
47

 
16

0 
13

 
82

 
10

 
64

 
14

 
10

8 
10

 
91

 
5 

64
 

99
 

56
9 

43
 

W
om

en
 a

nd
 C

hi
ld

 D
ev

el
op

m
en

t 
2 

3 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
2 

3 
 

21
0 

53
3 

57
 

20
9 

64
 

23
0 

80
 

36
2 

84
 

47
3 

75
 

43
8 

57
0 

22
45

 
 

   
 



Appendices 

75 

APPENDIX 1.2 
(Referred to in paragraph 1.4.3) 

 Statement showing number of paragraphs/reviews in respect of which 
Government explanatory memoranda had not been received 

Sl. 
No. Name of Department 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Total 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

1 Social Welfare  - - 1 - 1 

2 Urban Development - 1 1 - 2 

3 Labour and Employment 1 - - - 1 

4 
Urban Development, Rural 
Development, Science and 
Technology 

- - - 1 1 

5 Public Works Department - - - 1 1 

6 Water Resources Department - - - 1 1 

7 Finance - - - 1 1 

8 General Administration - - - 1 1 

Total 1 1 2 5 9 
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APPENDIX  2.1 
 (Referred to in paragraph 2.1.3) 

Details of Non-tax revenue receipt of the State 
( in crore) 

Sl. 
No. 

Heads of revenue 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 Percentage  
increase (+) or 
decrease (-) in 
2018-19 over 

2017-18 
1 Power 

 
BE 1367.94 1497.17 1687.75 1819.15 1907.65  
RE 1367.94 1497.17 1687.75 1819.15 1907.65  

Actual 1321.66 1708.91 1765.80 2119.09 1919.80 -9.40 
2 Non-Ferrous 

Mining and 
Metallurgical 
Industries1 

BE 400.24 742.57 439.28 377.60 327.59  

RE 400.24 205.11 259.34 377.60 327.59  
Actual 530.35 216.53 347.63 332.79 34.39 -89.67 

3 Other Non-tax 
receipts2 

BE 80.94 91.61 91.72 95.28 82.89  
RE 80.87 76.85 85.71 93.15 82.89  

Actual 58.41 51.71 56.76 57.23 71.02  
4 Water Supply and 

Sanitation 
BE 129.89 145.75 162.62 126.05 136.96  
RE 129.89 145.75 114.59 126.05 136.96  

Actual 101.91 115.40 119.69 129.80 145.96 12.45 

5 
Other 
Administrative 
Services 

BE 157.54 163.27 176.47 178.67 161.38  
RE 157.54 133.10 183.70 179.83 161.38  

Actual 123.45 108.98 152.52 139.66 450.94 222.88 
6 Miscellaneous 

General Services 
BE 40.52 45.76 49.41 45.73 46.01  
RE 40.52 45.76 43.69 45.73 46.01  

Actual 39.02 40.35 42.62 31.83 14.54 -54.32 
7 Education, Sports, 

Art and Culture 
BE 16.25 18.40 19.43 29.17 34.73  
RE 16.25 19.50 25.53 30.74 34.73  

Actual 17.17 29.96 26.17 26.49 24.95 -5.81 
8  Medium Irrigation BE 13.20 38.16 11.81 19.79 16.38  

RE 13.20 39.30 11.81 19.79 16.38  
Actual 15.81 29.05 23.01 44.77   6.51 -85.46 

9 Interest Receipts BE 17.65 27.53 23.48 17.38 29.56  
RE 17.65 27.53 17.01 27.84 29.56  

Actual 17.18 17.74 20.51 27.24 24.20 -11.16 
10 Medical and Public 

Health 
BE 23.21 24.87 26.98 36.43 31.26  
RE 23.21 27.11 27.09 36.58 31.26  

Actual 11.82 14.32 21.86 38.37 31.70 -17.38 
11 Urban Development BE 70.72 76.50 56.65 64.00 61.00  

RE 70.72 53.50 63.74 61.00 61.00  
Actual 44.67 55.64 80.46 43.32 85.21 96.70 

12 Roads and Bridges BE 46.05 46.05 55.31 28.21 21.94  
RE 46.05 46.05 42.00 28.21 21.94  

Actual 33.66 36.04 44.04 34.97 52.44 49.96 
13 Minor Irrigation BE 16.36 12.38 10.58 10.17 11.98  

RE 16.36 12.38 10.58 10.17 11.98  
Actual 10.52 7.30 10.93 7.71 12.00 55.64 

Total BE 2380.51 2930.02 2811.49 2847.63 2869.33  
RE 2380.44 2329.11 2572.54 2855.84 2869.33  

Actual 2325.63 2431.93 2712.00 3033.27 2873.66 -5.26 

1   Includes major minerals such as iron ore, manganese and bauxite; minor minerals such as basalt (Granite), laterite 
stones, ordinary sand, river pebbles, murrum and laterite boulders 

2   Police, Printing and Stationary, Labour and Employment, Inland Water Transport, Tourism, Forest and Wild Life, 
Public Works, Port and Light House, Social Security, Co-operation etc. 
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APPENDIX 3.4 
(Referred to in paragraph 3.1.9) 

Arrears of Accounts as on 31 October 2019 

Sl. 
No. Name of the PSU Administrative 

Department 

Year for which 
accounts are in 

arrear 

Number of  
accounts 
in arrear 

 COMPANIES    

1 Goa State Horticultural Corporation Limited 
(GSHCL) 

Agriculture 2014-15 
to 

2018-19 
05 

2 Info Tech Corporation of Goa Limited (ITCGL) Information 
Technology 

2012-13 
to 

2018-19 
07 

3 Goa Forest Development Corporation Limited 
(GFDCL) 

Forest 2015-16 
to 

2018-19 
04 

4 Goa State Scheduled Caste and Other Backward 
Classes Finance and Development Corporation 
Limited (GSSCOBCFDCL) 

Social 
Welfare 

2009-10 
to 

2018-19 
10 

5 Goa State Infrastructure Development Corporation 
Limited (GSIDCL) 

Finance 2018-19 01 

6 Imagine Panaji Smart City Development Limited 
(IPSCDL) 

Urban 
Development 

2017-18 &  
2018-19 02 

7 EDC Limited Finance 2018-19 01 
8 Sewerage & Infrastructural Development 

Corporation of Goa Limited (SIDCGL) 
Public works 2018-19 01 

9 Goa Handicrafts, Rural & Small Scale Industries 
Development Corporation Limited (GHRSSIDCL) 

Industries, 
Trade & 

Commerce 
2018-19 01 

 CORPORATIONS    

10 Goa Information Technology Development 
Corporation (GITDC) 

Information 
Technology 

2006-07 
to 

2018-19 
13 

11 Goa Industrial Development Corporation (GIDC) Industries, 
Trade 

& Commerce 
2018-19 01 

  Total 46 
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